5.2  Estimated Year 1 Call -Off Contract Charges   
 £37,500 fixed price (Excluding VAT), One -off BACS Payment 

5.3   Undisputed Sums Limit   
                 For the purposes of Clause 42.1.1 the Undisputed Sums Limit shall be £37,500.00  
                 (thirty seven thousand five hundred pounds). 
                 This section 5 replaces Annexes 1 and 2 of Schedule 3. 
                 The Supplier shall submit invoice directly to: 

HMRC, 
                 PO Box 2092  
                 B Spur, 
                 South Block,